

MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA PERSATUAN KONTRAKTOR BINAAN MALAYSIA (PPM-002-14-26051954)



The Prime Mover and The Recognised Voice of the Malaysian Construction Industry

Council for 2018 - 2020

То

From

Date Ref

President Foo Chek Lee JMW Pembinaan Mitrajaya Sdn Bhd

Immediate Past President Datuk Matthew Tee Kai Woon DPSM Bina Puri Sdn Bhd

Deputy President Tan Sri Sufri Hj. Mohd Zin PSM, SSAP, DPTJ Trans Resources Corporation Sdn Bhd

Vice President Liew Hau Seng IJM Corporation Berhad

Oliver Wee Hiang Chyn AMN Pasukhas Construction Sdn Bhd Dennis Tan Soo Huang Ocned Water Technology Sdn Bhd

Ocned Water Technology Sdn Bhd Dato' Ubull Din Om DIMP Gamuda Berhad

> Steven Shee Boo Cheong unway Construction Sdn Bhd

Secretary-General Eric Yong Shang Ming Crest Builder Sdn Bhd

Deputy Secretary-General Ong Ka Thiam AMN WCT Berhad

Yeoh Keong Yuan rikat Pembenaan Yeoh Tiong Lay Sdn Bhd

> Treasurer-General Kenneth Liew Kiam Woon LFE Engineering Sdn Bhd

> > Council Members Chong Tat Yam Al-Ambia Sdn Bhd

Ir. Au Yong Yoke Lin Bauer (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd

Png Choon Yam Bina Puri Sdn Bhd

Dato' Sri Eric Kuan Khian Leng SSAP Fajarbaru Builder Sdn Bhd Ang Wei Zhen Ikhmas Jaya Sdn Bhd

Ikhmas Jaya Sdn Bhd Lau Yew Mun ka Corporation Berhad

Ireka Corporation Berhad Ir. Chee Weng Loon MMC Corporation Berhad

Ir. Anthony Teoh Teik Thiam Mudajaya Corporation Berhad

Datuk Astaman Abdul Aziz DMSM Norwest Holdings Sdn Bhd

Dato' Alex Wee Cheng Kwan DIMP Premier Construction Sdn Bhd Fong Tet Yoong Rooframes Resources Sdn Bhd

Rooframes Resources Sdn Bhd Michael Yap Kok Wai Satuiaya Sdn Bhd

Datuk Ir. Kow Choong Ming DPSM Setia Precast Sdn Bhd

> Tan Zi Ni Trans Elite Group Sdn Bhd

Nalla Sundran VSL Engineers (M) Sdn Bhd

Alec Chong Sun Park Pertama Crane & Engineering Sdn Bhd

Tan Sec Sen TYT Builders Sdn Bhd

Honorary Members Honorary Life Presidents Datuk Lai Foot Kong P.N., JSM Ireka Corporation Bhd

Lai Moo Chan JMN, KMN Peridot Development Sdn Bhd

Honorary Builders Lau Mun Cheong JMN, KMN

Tan Sri Datuk Tee Hock Seng PSM, PGDK, ASDK, JP Bina Puri Holdings Bhd

Honorary Advisors Dato' Ir. Tan Kia Loke DSNS, JMN, AMN, AMT, PJK Sunway Group

Dato' Ng Kee Leen DIMP, KMN Peridot Development Sdn Bhd

Honorary Advisor (Legal) John Tong Messrs John Tong, Fahmi & KH Yeoh

Honorary Advisor (Education) Chua Siow Leng KMN

Honorary Advisor (Taxation) Yee Wing Peng Deloitte Tax Services Sdn Bhd

> Website mbam.org.my

: MBAM Members : Loh Mei Ling, Executive Director : 28<sup>th</sup> April 2020 : MBAM/25/01/2020/04/28/059

Dear MBAM Members,

## PERMISSION FOR COMPANY HUMAN RESOURCE AND FINANCE PERSONNEL TO RETURN TO WORKPLACE TO PROCESS PAYROLL

The Ministry of Human Resources has announced today via their social media platforms that the Government has agreed for Human Resource / Finance personnel to be allowed entry to the workplace for payroll processing. This is particularly for companies that are unable to process payroll remotely and those not granted approval to resume operations.

Following are the conditions which must be strictly adhered to:

- 1) Maximum of **TWO (2)** personnel allowed (HR and/or Finance only).
- 2) Entry ONLY FOR ONE DAY, either on 30 April 2020 OR 2 May 2020.
- 3) Employer to issue a release / authorisation letter with Full Name and IC Number of the personnel and employer contact number for ease of verification.
- 4) The personnel must carry the authorisation letter with them at all times for ease of movement in the event they are stopped by enforcement authorities.
- 5) Strict action will be taken on any employer misusing this approval for this very specific purpose.

For any enquiries, please call 03-8890 3404 / 03-8889 2359 / 03-8888 9111 / 03-8886 2409 / 03-8886 2352 or email to jtksm@mohr.gov.my.

MBAM would like to take this opportunity to wish all of our members be safe and take care of your health.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely, MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA

KANS?"

LOH MEI LING Executive Director

